Illinois (7-20,1-13 Big Ten) -vs- Nebraska (23-7,11-7 Big Ten)
03/03/22 at Gainbridge Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN

_I?_ate: g3é%3F/> I\242 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Sli:::?.Ga'inbridge Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN Lllinois 17 12 23 22 74

Referees: Maggie Tieman, Nykesha Thompson, Julie Krommenhoek Nebraska 26 18 24 24 92

Illinois 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  McKenzie,Adalia * 30 7-17 0-0 4-5 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 0 18

32 Nye,Aaliyah o 30 6-9 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 2 0 14

20  Porter,Erika * 17 2-7 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 4 0 1 1 0 7

44  Bostic,Kendall i 27 3-6 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 1 2 1 6

11  Peebles,Jada * 23 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3

12 Oden,Jayla 21  4-6 2-2 4-4 0-4 4 2 7 1 0 0 14

03 Amusan,Solape 7 1-3 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

00 Anastasieska,Sara 17 1-6 0-1 0-2 0-3 3 3 3 0 1 2 2

05 Brown,De'Myla 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2

14 Lopes,Geovana 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 0 2

22  Rubin,Eva 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-62 5-13 15-21 11-21 32 16 16 7 7 4 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 2-3 66.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 1-4 25.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 27-62 43.5% 5-13 38.5% 15-21 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

Nebraska 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Shelley,Jaz * 29 11-16 9-13 1-1 1-4 5 1 7 2 0 2 32

40  Markowski,Alexis =3 26 7-17 3-6 5-7 5-4 9 1 1 1 3 1 22

34 Bourne,lIsabelle * 26 6-10 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 0 0 0 15

04 Haiby,Sam =3 24 3-7 1-3 3-4 1-2 3 3 6 0 0 0 10

03  Weidner,Allison * 24 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 0 6

14  Cravens,Bella 18 2-3 0-1 1-1 2-5 7 1 0 2 0 0 5

21  Stewart,Annika 5 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

05 Cayton,Mi'Cole 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0

15  Moriarty,Kendall 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

10  Brown,Whitney 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

11 Porter,Ruby 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

32 Coley,Kendall 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-69 15-32 11-15 16-27 43 14 24 10 4 3 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 4-5 80.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 4-13 30.77 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 3-4 75.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 4-10 40.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

33-69 47.8 %

Bench Points: 7

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 6

15-32 46.9 %

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

11-15 73.3 %

Fast Break Points: 21



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nebraska
09:46 MISS 3PTR by WEIDNER,ALLISON
== REBOUND OFF by HAIBY,SAM
09:26 MISS LAYUP by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NYE,AALIYAH ==
BLOCK by PORTER,ERIKA 09:26
MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
08:45 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HAIBY,SAM
-- ASSIST by SHELLEY,JAZ

GOOD 3PTR by NYE,AALIYAH 08:24 3-3

08:13 3-5 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WEIDNER,ALLISON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA 08:06
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,ERIKA --
GOOD JUMPER by NYE,AALIYAH(in the paint) 07:50 5-5

07:34 MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,ISABELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOSTIC,KENDALL --
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,ERIKA(in the paint) 07:13

07:13 BLOCK by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELLEY,JAZ
06:52 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BOURNE,ISABELLE
-- ASSIST by HAIBY,SAM
GOOD JUMPER by PEEBLES,JADA 06:22 7-8 H1
05:51 7-11 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SHELLEY,JAZ
o= ASSIST by WEIDNER,ALLISON

05:30 SUB OUT by WEIDNER,ALLISON
05:30 SUB OUT by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
05:30 SUB IN by CAYTON,MI'COLE
05:30 SUB IN by CRAVENS,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAVENS,BELLA
05:00 7-13 H6 GOOD JUMPER by HAIBY,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BOURNE,ISABELLE

MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
04:26 7-15 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,ISABELLE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,ERIKA(in the paint) 04:07 9-15 H6

03:51 9-17 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,ISABELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHELLEY,JAZ

GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,ADALIA(in the paint) 03:36 11-17 H6
ASSIST by BOSTIC,KENDALL --
03:29 SUB OUT by BOURNE,ISABELLE
03:29 SUB IN by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by PORTER,ERIKA 03:29
SUB IN by ANASTASIESKA,SARA 03:29
03:18 TURNOVER by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
STEAL by ANASTASIESKA,SARA 03:18
03:18 SUB OUT by HAIBY,SAM
03:18 SUB IN by WEIDNER,ALLISON
03:05 FOUL by CAYTON,MI'COLE
MISS FT by PEEBLES,JADA 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PEEBLES,JADA 03:05 12-17 H5
02:46 MISS LAYUP by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
FOUL by ANASTASIESKA,SARA 02:45

02:45 MISS FT by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by BOSTIC,KENDALL
SUB IN by RUBIN,EVA
MISS JUMPER by ANASTASIESKA,SARA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NYE,AALIYAH

SUB IN by ODEN,JAYLA

MISS JUMPER by ANASTASIESKA,SARA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA(in the paint)

FOUL by ODEN,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ANASTASIESKA,SARA
GOOD JUMPER by RUBIN,EVA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANASTASIESKA,SARA

MISS 3PTR by ANASTASIESKA,SARA

SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,ADALIA
SUB IN by NYE,AALIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by ODEN,JAYLA
ASSIST by ANASTASIESKA,SARA

VISITORS: Illinois

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

12-18

12-20

12-21

14-21

14-24

14-26

17-26

H6

H8

H9

H7

H9

GOOD FT by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by SHELLEY,JAZ

SUB OUT by CAYTON,MI'COLE
SUB IN by HAIBY,SAM

SUB IN by MORIARTY,KENDALL

BLOCK by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by HAIBY,SAM

GOOI? LAYUP by WEIDNER,ALLISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HAIBY,SAM

REBOUND DEF by CRAVENS,BELLA

SUB OUT by CRAVENS,BELLA
SUB IN by BOURNE,ISABELLE
GOOD FT by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
ASSIST by HAIBY,SAM

REBOUND DEF by HAIBY,SAM

MISS JUMPER by WEIDNER,ALLISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOURNE,ISABELLE

GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,ISABELLE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WEIDNER,ALLISON

SUB IN by SHELLEY,JAZ

HOME TEAM: Nebraska

SUB OUT by PEEBLES,JADA
SUB OUT by RUBIN,EVA

SUB IN by PORTER,ERIKA
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,ADALIA

REBOUND DEF by ODEN,JAYLA
TURNOVER by PORTER,ERIKA

GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,ERIKA
ASSIST by NYE,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by ODEN,JAYLA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:42
09:17
09:17
09:12

08:45

08:29
08:25
08:25
08:25

17-28

19-28

H11

H9

MISS 3PTR by HAIBY,SAM

STEAL by SHELLEY,JAZ
GOOD LAYUP by HAIBY,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHELLEY,JAZ

MISS 3PTR by HAIBY,SAM

FOUL by HAIBY,SAM

SUB OUT by MORIARTY,KENDALL
SUB IN by WEIDNER,ALLISON



SUB OUT by ANASTASIESKA,SARA
SUB IN by BOSTIC,KENDALL

GOOD FT by ODEN,JAYLA
GOOD FT by ODEN,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ODEN,JAYLA

MISS JUMPER by BOSTIC,KENDALL
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,ERIKA

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,ERIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,ERIKA

MISS JUMPER by ODEN,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ERIKA

MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,ADALIA

MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ODEN,JAYLA

SUB OUT by PORTER,ERIKA

SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,ADALIA

SUB IN by BROWN,DE'MYLA

SUB IN by PEEBLES,JADA

SUB IN by LOPES,GEOVANA

MISS JUMPER by BOSTIC,KENDALL(in the paint)

FOUL by LOPES,GEOVANA

REBOUND DEF by BOSTIC,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by NYE,AALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by BOSTIC,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by NYE,AALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by NYE,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by NYE,AALIYAH
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,ADALIA
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DE'MYLA

20-28 H8
21-28 H7

21-31 H 10

21-34 H 13

21-37 H 16

23-37 H 14

FOUL by HAIBY,SAM
SUB OUT by HAIBY,SAM
SUB IN by CAYTON,MI'COLE

MISS 3PTR by SHELLEY,JAZ

BLOCK by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by WEIDNER,ALLISON
GOOD 3PTR by SHELLEY,JAZ

REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,ISABELLE
MISS 3PTR by SHELLEY,JAZ

REBOUND DEF by SHELLEY,JAZ
GOOD 3PTR by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SHELLEY,JAZ

SUB OUT by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
SUB IN by CRAVENS,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by CAYTON,MI'COLE
MISS 3PTR by BOURNE,ISABELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,ISABELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEIDNER,ALLISON
GOOD 3PTR by SHELLEY,JAZ
ASSIST by BOURNE,ISABELLE

MISS 3PTR by CAYTON,MI'COLE

REBOUND DEF by CAYTON,MI'COLE
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAYTON,MI'COLE

SUB OUT by BOURNE,ISABELLE
SUB IN by PORTER,RUBY

SUB IN by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by WEIDNER,ALLISON



GOOD JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOPES,GEOVANA

BLOCK by LOPES,GEOVANA
REBOUND DEF by LOPES,GEOVANA

GOOD JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB OUT by PEEBLES,JADA
SUB IN by ODEN,JAYLA
MISS FT by MCKENZIE,ADALIA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by ODEN,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BOSTIC,KENDALL

SUB OUT by BOSTIC,KENDALL

SUB IN by ANASTASIESKA,SARA
GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,ADALIA
GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,ADALIA

TURNOVER by LOPES,GEOVANA
SUB OUT by LOPES,GEOVANA
SUB IN by PORTER,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DE'MYLA

VISITORS: Illinois

03:13 23-40 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(fastbreak)

02:

02:

02:
02:

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

02:
01:
01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

57

46

40
40

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

07
51
51
33

14
14
14
14
14
49

29
29
29
03

25-40 H 15

27-40 H 13

27-42 H 15

28-42 H 14
29-42 H13
29-44 H 15

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

ASSIST by WEIDNER,ALLISON

MISS 3PTR by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by CRAVENS,BELLA
MISS JUMPER by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(in the paint)

FOUL by PORTER,RUBY

SUB OUT by WEIDNER,ALLISON
SUB OUT by PORTER,RUBY
SUB IN by BROWN,WHITNEY
SUB IN by MORIARTY,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by SHELLEY,JAZ(in the paint)

STEAL by SHELLEY,JAZ
MISS 3PTR by SHELLEY,JAZ

FOUL by MORIARTY,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(in the paint)

ASSIST by SHELLEY,JAZ

MISS 3PTR by CRAVENS,BELLA

HOME TEAM: Nebraska

SUB OUT by ANASTASIESKA,SARA
SUB OUT by BROWN,DE'MYLA
SUB OUT by ODEN,JAYLA

SUB IN by PEEBLES,JADA

SUB IN by NYE,AALIYAH

SUB IN by BOSTIC,KENDALL
TURNOVER by BOSTIC,KENDALL

FOUL by PEEBLES,JADA

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:

09:
09:
09:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
49
29

27
27
27

29-45 H 16

SUB OUT by BROWN,WHITNEY
SUB OUT by CRAVENS,BELLA
SUB OUT by MORIARTY,KENDALL
SUB IN by WEIDNER,ALLISON
SUB IN by HAIBY,SAM

SUB IN by BOURNE,ISABELLE

MISS LAYUP by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAIBY,SAM
MISS FT by HAIBY,SAM
REBOUND OFF by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS

09:24 29-47 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(in the paint)



TURNOVER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,ADALIA

MISS FT by PORTER,ERIKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PORTER,ERIKA

BLOCK by NYE,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,ADALIA
TURNOVER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA

FOUL by PORTER,ERIKA
SUB OUT by PORTER,ERIKA
SUB IN by RUBIN,EVA

GOOD JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOSTIC,KENDALL
FOUL by RUBIN,EVA

MISS 3PTR by BOSTIC,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,ADALIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by PEEBLES,JADA

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,ADALIA
MISS JUMPER by PEEBLES,JADA

STEAL by PEEBLES,JADA
MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA(in the paint)

BLOCK by BOSTIC,KENDALL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEEBLES,JADA

SUB OUT by RUBIN,EVA

SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,ADALIA

SUB IN by ANASTASIESKA,SARA

SUB IN by BROWN,DE'MYLA

SUB IN by ODEN,JAYLA

MISS JUMPER by ANASTASIESKA,SARA(in the paint)

07:

06:

06:

06:
06:
06:

05:
05:

05:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

05

53

36
13
13
01
54
54

46
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
27

30-47 H17

30-49

30-50
32-50

H 20
H 18

32-52 H20

34-52

34-55 H21

STEAL by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by SHELLEY,JAZ(in the paint)

FOUL by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,ISABELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by WEIDNER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS

GOOII)) JUMPER by WEIDNER,ALLISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HAIBY,SAM

MISS 3PTR by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by WEIDNER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by SHELLEY,JAZ
MISS JUMPER by WEIDNER,ALLISON

REBOUND OFF by WEIDNER,ALLISON
GOOD 3PTR by SHELLEY,JAZ
ASSIST by HAIBY,SAM

SUB OUT by SHELLEY,JAZ

SUB OUT by WEIDNER,ALLISON
SUB OUT by BOURNE,ISABELLE
SUB OUT by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
SUB IN by CAYTON,MI'COLE

SUB IN by CRAVENS,BELLA

SUB IN by MORIARTY,KENDALL
SUB IN by COLEY,KENDALL



REBOUND OFF by BOSTIC,KENDALL
GOOD 3PTR by NYE,AALIYAH
ASSIST by ODEN,JAYLA

FOUL by BOSTIC,KENDALL

STEAL by BOSTIC,KENDALL
MISS JUMPER by ANASTASIESKA,SARA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BOSTIC,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by NYE,AALIYAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ODEN,JAYLA
ASSIST by BROWN,DE'MYLA

BLOCK by NYE,AALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by NYE,AALIYAH(in the paint)

FOUL by ODEN,JAYLA

GOOD FT by ODEN,JAYLA
GOOD FT by ODEN,JAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by BOSTIC,KENDALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANASTASIESKA,SARA
BLOCK by BOSTIC,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by ANASTASIESKA,SARA

GOOII)) JUMPER by BROWN,DE'MYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by NYE,AALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by ODEN,JAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ODEN,JAYLA

VISITORS: Illinois

01:13
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:39
00:28

00:04

37-55 H 18

40-55 H 15

40-57 H 17
42-57 H 15

42-58
42-59

43-59
44-59
44-62

46-62

48-62
48-64

48-65
50-65
50-68

52-68

T

16
17

16
15
18

16

14
16

17
15
18

16

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

BLOCK by MORIARTY,KENDALL

TURNOVER by CRAVENS,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by CAYTON,MI'COLE
TURNOVER by CRAVENS,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by HAIBY,SAM

REBOUND OFF by CRAVENS,BELLA
GOOD JUMPER by CRAVENS,BELLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAIBY,SAM
REBOUND OFF by COLEY,KENDALL

SUB OUT by CAYTON,MI'COLE
SUB OUT by CRAVENS,BELLA
SUB OUT by COLEY,KENDALL
SUB IN by SHELLEY,JAZ

SUB IN by BOURNE,ISABELLE
SUB IN by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by HAIBY,SAM
GOOD FT by HAIBY,SAM
FOUL by HAIBY,SAM

SUB OUT by HAIBY,SAM

SUB IN by WEIDNER,ALLISON

GOOD 3PTR by BOURNE,ISABELLE
ASSIST by SHELLEY,JAZ

MISS JUMPER by MORIARTY,KENDALL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SHELLEY,JAZ(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SHELLEY,JAZ

GOOD 3PTR by SHELLEY,JAZ
ASSIST by MORIARTY,KENDALL

HOME TEAM: Nebraska

10:00
10:00

09:48 52-70 H 18

09:33

SUB OUT by MORIARTY,KENDALL

SUB IN by HAIBY,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOURNE,ISABELLE

FOUL by SHELLEY,JAZ



09:28 FOUL by BOURNE,ISABELLE

MISS FT by ANASTASIESKA,SARA 09:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

MISS FT by ANASTASIESKA,SARA 09:28
REBOUND OFF by BOSTIC,KENDALL ==

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DE'MYLA 09:24

== REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,ISABELLE
FOUL by ANASTASIESKA,SARA 09:14
SUB OUT by BOSTIC,KENDALL 09:14
SUB IN by PORTER,ERIKA 09:14
09:10 MISS 3PTR by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, DE'MYLA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DE'MYLA(in the paint) 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELLEY,JAZ

GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,ISABELLE(fastbreak)(in the
08:55 52-72 H20 paint)

-- ASSIST by SHELLEY,JAZ
GOOD JUMPER by NYE,AALIYAH 08:39 54-72 H 18
ASSIST by ODEN,JAYLA --
08:31 54-75 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SHELLEY,JAZ(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:29
08:29 SUB OUT by HAIBY,SAM
08:29 SUB IN by BROWN,WHITNEY
SUB OUT by BROWN,DE'MYLA 08:29
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,ADALIA 08:29
08:18 FOUL by BROWN,WHITNEY
GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,ADALIA 08:18 55-75 H 20
GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,ADALIA 08:18 56-75 H 19

08:10 56-78 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by SHELLEY,JAZ(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by WEIDNER,ALLISON

07:59 FOUL by WEIDNER,ALLISON
GOOD JUMPER by NYE,AALIYAH 07:58 58-78 H 20
ASSIST by ODEN,JAYLA --
07:48 TURNOVER by SHELLEY,JAZ
MISS JUMPER by ODEN,JAYLA 07:37
o REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,ISABELLE
07:20 MISS 3PTR by WEIDNER,ALLISON
o REBOUND OFF by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
07:17 MISS LAYUP by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS(in the paint)
BLOCK by ANASTASIESKA,SARA 07:17

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:13 MISS 3PTR by SHELLEY,JAZ
-- REBOUND OFF by SHELLEY,JAZ
FOUL by ANASTASIESKA,SARA 07:01
07:01 58-79 H 21 GOOD FT by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
07:01 58-80 H 22 GOOD FT by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS

07:01 SUB OUT by MARKOWSKI,ALEXIS
07:01 SUB IN by CRAVENS,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by PORTER,ERIKA(in the paint) 06:46

== REBOUND DEF by CRAVENS,BELLA

06:40 TURNOVER by SHELLEY,JAZ
06:40 SUB OUT by WEIDNER,ALLISON
06:40 SUB IN by HAIBY,SAM

SUB OUT by ANASTASIESKA,SARA 06:40

SUB IN by AMUSAN,SOLAPE 06:40

GOOD JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA(in the paint) 06:24 60-80 H 20

ASSIST by ODEN,JAYLA --
06:13 60-83 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SHELLEY,JAZ
-- ASSIST by BOURNE,ISABELLE
06:00 FOUL by BOURNE,ISABELLE
06:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,WHITNEY



SUB OUT by ODEN,JAYLA
SUB IN by PEEBLES,JADA
GOOD FT by PORTER,ERIKA
GOOD FT by PORTER,ERIKA
FOUL by PORTER,ERIKA
FOUL by PORTER,ERIKA

MISS JUMPER by PORTER,ERIKA(in the paint)

FOUL by PORTER,ERIKA
SUB OUT by PORTER,ERIKA
SUB IN by RUBIN,EVA

FOUL by RUBIN,EVA
TURNOVER by RUBIN,EVA

REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,JADA

MISS 3PTR by AMUSAN,SOLAPE

REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,ADALIA

MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AMUSAN,SOLAPE
MISS 3PTR by PEEBLES,JADA
REBOUND OFF by AMUSAN,SOLAPE

SUB OUT by RUBIN,EVA

SUB IN by ANASTASIESKA,SARA
SUB IN by LOPES,GEOVANA
SUB OUT by NYE,AALIYAH
GOOD FT by AMUSAN,SOLAPE
MISS FT by AMUSAN,SOLAPE

STEAL by ANASTASIESKA,SARA
MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,ADALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LOPES,GEOVANA

GOOD FT by LOPES,GEOVANA
GOOD FT by LOPES,GEOVANA

REBOUND DEF by ANASTASIESKA,SARA
GOOD JUMPER by ANASTASIESKA,SARA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCKENZIE,ADALIA

SUB OUT by ANASTASIESKA,SARA
SUB OUT by LOPES,GEOVANA
SUB IN by ODEN,JAYLA

SUB IN by BOSTIC,KENDALL

61-83
62-83

62-86

62-87

63-87

64-87
65-87

67-87
67-89

H 22
H 21

H 24

H 25

H 24

H 23
H 22

H 20
H 22

SUB IN by CAYTON,MI'COLE

GOOD 3PTR by SHELLEY,JAZ
ASSIST by HAIBY,SAM

SUB OUT by SHELLEY,JAZ
SUB IN by PORTER,RUBY

REBOUND DEF by CRAVENS,BELLA

MISS FT by BOURNE,ISABELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BOURNE,ISABELLE

SUB OUT by BOURNE,ISABELLE
SUB IN by STEWART,ANNIKA
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ANNIKA

REBOUND DEF by CAYTON,MI'COLE

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,ANNIKA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,RUBY(in the paint)

FOUL by STEWART,ANNIKA
SUB OUT by HAIBY,SAM
SUB IN by BROWN,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by CRAVENS,BELLA
TURNOVER by PORTER,RUBY

FOUL by CRAVENS,BELLA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,WHITNEY

GOOD JUMPER by CRAVENS,BELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PORTER,RUBY



GOOD JUMPER by BOSTIC,KENDALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ODEN,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ODEN,JAYLA

GOOII)) LAYUP by MCKENZIE,ADALIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ODEN,JAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by AMUSAN,SOLAPE
ASSIST by ODEN,JAYLA

MISS JUMPER by AMUSAN,SOLAPE(in the paint)

67-90

69-90

71-90

71-92

74-92

H 23

H 21

GOOD FT by CRAVENS,BELLA
SUB OUT by CRAVENS,BELLA
SUB IN by COLEY,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by CAYTON,MI'COLE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,ANNIKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAYTON,MI'COLE

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ANNIKA
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,WHITNEY
TURNOVER by BROWN,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ANNIKA



